(“the Respondent”)              

Tribunal Member: 

Martin McAllister (Legal Member) (“the tribunal”) 

Decision  

The First-tier Tribunal for Scotland (Housing and Property Chamber) (“the 
Tribunal”) determined that the Respondent should pay the sum of FOUR 
HUNDRED AND THIRTY SIX POUNDS  50 Pence (£436.50) to the Applicant. 

Background 

1. This is an application in respect of the alleged failure of the Landlord of 
the Property to return the balance of a tenancy deposit due to a tenant. 
The Application was received by the Tribunal on 8 May 2025.